©2021 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
DA10-050 SERIES
10 Watts
Total Power:
10 Watts
Input Voltage:
100 - 240 Vac

Hold-up time 10 ms typical 115 Vac at full load
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating temperature -10 °C to +40 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Electromagnetic susceptibility EM55022, FCC Part 15
Humidity Non-condensing 5% to 95% RH
MTBF >100,000 hours at full load and 25 °C ambient
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Minimum Load Maximum Load
DA10-050US 90 - 264 Vac 5 V 0 A 2 A
DA10-050CH 90 - 264 Vac 5 V 0 A 2 A
DA10-050EU 90 - 264 Vac 5 V 0 A 2 A
DA10-050UK 90 - 264 Vac 5 V 0 A 2 A
advancedenergy.com       3
DA10
AC PLUG CONFIGURATION FOR FIXED PLUG
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS - DA10-050 US
U.S. 2-prong US
China 2-prong CH
Europe 2-prong EU
UK 3-prong UK